ARTICLE I 

CORPORATE NAME 

The name of this corporation is:  Sebastian River Holdings, Inc. 

ARTICLE II 

CAPITAL STOCK 

The total number of shares of capital stock which this corporation shall have the authority to issue is 
Two Billion Ten Million (2,010,000,000) shares, consisting of Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of Preferred 
Stock having a par value of $0.001 per share and Two Billion (2,000,000,000) shares of Common Stock 
having a par value of $0.001 per share. 

The Board of Directors of this corporation is authorized, subject to the limitations prescribed by law,